Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999.

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:24 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

1000 3
500 3
0
-500 3
-1000 3
-1500 3

1000 -
0

-1000

-2000 4

4000 4

2000

-2000
-4000

20

20

40

40

T T

60

60
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

100

100

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

607
40

20

T T T

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

40
304
204
10-

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 1<')4
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1738
mx: 1351
W -2.7
0:12.6

Channel 1
mn: -2517
mx: 1569
u:-10.2
0:32.7

Channel 2
mn: -5507
mx: 4443
u-11.4
0:25.8



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1000
500 3

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

1 1

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999.

Part 100/147

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

FETE P T

Power (dB)

99.0

99.2

99.2

T T
99.4 99.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999

99.4 99.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

99.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul sl aul aul

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1350
mx: 1311
W -2.7
0:17.7

Channel 1
mn: -1114
mx: 851
u:-10.2
0:33.0

Channel 2
mn: -5507
mx: 4135
u-11.4
0:49.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999. Part 8/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:31 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

1 1 1

1000 3
500 3

0
-500 3
-1000 3
-1500 3

a

o

o
1

-500

aaalaaaa ol

IN
o
S
S
1

2000

alaaalaaslaaslon,

.
A
o
S
S

7.0
25
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

257
20

15

1044

7.2

T T T

7.4 .
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999

e

7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

Power spectra
aul sl aul aul

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1738
mx: 1114
W -2.7
0:18.3

Channel 1
mn: -858
mx: 796
u:-10.2
0:34.0

Channel 2
mn: -4712
mx: 4443
u:-11.3
0:51.5

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999. Part 23/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:32 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aaaul aul aul

TTTTTTT T

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -805
mx: 1159
W -2.8
0:15.9

Channel 1
mn: -664
mx: 1182
u:-10.2
0:38.2

Channel 2
mn: -4552
mx: 3015
u-11.4
0:43.4



Channel 0

ELMAVAN

TM units -

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999. Part 85/147

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

1 1

1000
500 3
O

-500 4
-1000 3

400
200

T T
84.4 84.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999

84.4 84.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

84.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aaaul aul aul

TTT T TR

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1350
mx: 1351
W -2.7
0:16.5

Channel 1
mn: -523
mx: 534
u:-10.2
0:324

Channel 2
mn: -3341
mx: 3459
u-11.4
0:46.5

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999. Part 42/147

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

- ) \ . L r 60

o 500 L - g

g E ] L lAL | N b | " J_ o Lol n by

c > 0_ | i g — "~ " ad T Lo ] wad i N [0

] ] t =

52 ] 1 -
-500 4 E o

a 500 3 &
T 2 ] K=
S5 03 %
c = %
O + o

2000 A L -
~ 1000 A - =
o 2 0 " N l | [ Y Jn 1\ LL N l 3 g
c c * T M 0 Ty ft } T i | S
§ 2 -1000- r -2
< = o
O F -2000 3 g
-3000 - r
T T T T bt bt bt -
41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999 Frequency (Hz)
. 40 Channel 0
N
o % = 30 mn: -772
o kel .
) = mx: 762
s s £ 20 W -2.7
o o
O o o 0:16.6
T 10
Channel 1
~ 40
T —_ mn: -776
- X om
3 = Z 30 mx: 878
£ g g
c O :-10.2
6z 3 20 H
o o 0:39.2
[T
10
50
— Channel 2
N . 40 mn: -3445
N X )
2 » !:, 30 mx: 2283
= 2 114
c > g K '
© g a 20 0:45.3
(VR

=
o

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999.

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:34 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

Part 144/147

Channel 0
TM units

Power (dB)

Channel 1
TM units

Power (dB)

Channel 2
TM units

Power (dB)

T T T T
143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999

h i e

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

104

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

10

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul sl aul aul

60 7] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
20 ] [
50 7
40 -
30 -
20
10 5 -
0 = n
-10
50 7
40 |
30 -
20 -
10 4 r
0 = n
-10 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40
Channel 0
30 mn: -696
mx: 1174
20 W -2.7
o0:15.2
10
40 Channel 1
mn: -281
30 mx: 234
20 u:-10.2
o0:31.4
10
Channel 2
40 mn: -2117
30 mx: 3305
u-11.4
20 01437
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999. Part 117/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:35 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

1 1

400 3
200 4

04

-200 3
-400 4
-600 4

600 3
400 3
200

-200 3
-400

1000 -

-1000
-2000 4
-3000 -

——
-+

E

-3
-
-

T
3

116.0

116.0

116.2

T T
116.4 116.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999

116.4 116.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aaaul aul aul

60 7] [
40 -
20 =
0] -
20 ] [
50 7
40 -
30 -
20
10 5 -
0 = n
-10
407
30 5
20 4 -
10 4 -
O o -
-10 bt b bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40
Channel 0
30 mn: -673
mx: 556
20 W -2.7
0:13.9
10
40 Channel 1
mn: -408
30 mx: 722
20 u:-10.2
0:34.2
10
Channel 2
40 mn: -3141
30 mx: 1682
u-11.4
20 0:35.1
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999. Part 139/147

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:35 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1

1 1

400 3
200 -;

0 Jorowrr

200
400
600

3

000 -

—+

4+

T T
138.4 138.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999

138.4 138.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aaaul aul aul

60 ] [
40 F
20 =
0] -
20 ] [
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10
40 7
30
20 4 -
10+ -
O o -
-10 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40
Channel 0
30 mn: -731
mx: 434
20 W -2.7
0:12.9
10
40 Channel 1
mn: -2517
30 mx: 1569
20 u:-10.2
0:37.4
10
40 Channel 2
mn: -1060
30
mx: 1017
0:22.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999. Part 20/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:36 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

1 1 1

400 3
200 3
0 3 el e L "

-200
-400
-600

i m

200 -

100 -

1000 -

-1000
-2000 4

e
-

T
19.0 19.2 194 19.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999

1

25
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

19.0 19.2 194 19.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

(%]
o

N
o
1

LN B S e

bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

40

Channel 0
30 mn: -643

mx: 521
20 W -2.7

0:13.4
10
40 Channel 1

mn: -166
30 mx: 226
20 u:-10.2

0:32.6
10
40 Channel 2

mn: -2423
30 mx: 1444

1-11.4

20 "

0:32.2
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999. Part 7/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

1003

-150 3
200
1004

-100 4
-200 -

Processed Wed Sep 6 00:44:37 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170905_223632__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T T T

6.4 6.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T22:36:33.431.999

n\‘

E ‘-.‘-r.i"iﬂ'ﬁ\ ,V“ o
;:;,yti\ it

T

i ‘h\.‘.‘i‘iﬁlﬁ ‘Wai.fm

LA O, LS A e LA L Y

\V:;J*E@Eﬁ

T mwﬁ

‘mm.ua 4] den

| T ]
j J '

MMM i

6.0

6.4 6.6
Time (s) from 2017-09-05T722:36:33.431.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 7] N
g
20 -
0]
50 7
40 4
304
20 4
10 -
0 =
-10
40 7
30
20 4
10+
O o
-10
bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
30 mn: -70
mx: 75
20
W -2.7
10 o:11.7
0
20 ﬂ Channel 1
mn: -178
304 mx: 130
201t u:-10.2
| 0:32.2
10 I
40
H Channel 2
304} mn: -278
mx: 216
20{F p-114
| 0:16.6
10



